liabilities, derivative instruments, marketable securities, a more extensive
   analysis of the fair value of mining and royalty interests acquired and
   identifiable intangible assets and will reflect the number of shares of
   Newmont common stock issued to acquire Normandy's outstanding shares and
   stock options that were outstanding at closing. Newmont is continuing to
   evaluate all of these items; accordingly, the final purchase price may
   differ in material respects from that presented in the Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Condensed Balance Sheet. The purchase accounting entries are an
   estimate only and are subject to change.

   99

   The following table reflects the estimated purchase accounting allocation
for each acquisition scenario of Normandy:

   (IN MILLIONS OF US$S
   EXCEPT PER SHARE PRICE)
   ----------------------------
   ACQUISITION OF ACQUISITION OF
   100%   50.1%
   OF NORMANDY   OF NORMANDY
   -------------- --------------

Calculation of preliminary allocation of purchase price:
Shares of Newmont common stock to be issued to Normandy Stockholders.....   85.96   43.07
Newmont stock price per share.....   $   19.57   $  19.57
   ---------   --------
Fair value of Newmont common stock issued.....   1,682.2   842.8
Plus--Cash consideration of A$0.40 per ordinary share of Normandy shares
  tendered (excluding those owned by Franco-Nevada).....   368.5   138.6
Plus--Fair value of Normandy options to be assumed by Newmont (100% vested)   5.5   2.7
Plus--Estimated direct merger costs incurred by Newmont.....   60.0   60.0
   ---------   --------
Total purchase price.....   2,116.2   1,044.1
Plus--Fair value of liabilities assumed by Newmont:
   Current liabilities.....   250.2   125.4
   Long-term debt (including current portion).....   786.8   394.2
   Deferred revenue and derivative liability.....   347.0   173.8
   Long term liabilities.....   803.8   402.7
   Minority interests acquired.....   83.9   42.0
Less--Fair value of non-mining assets to be acquired by Newmont:
   Current assets.....   (409.6)   (205.2)
   Long term assets.....   (331.3)   (165.9)
   Intangible assets subject to amortization.....   (5.0)   (2.5)
Less--Fair value of mining properties and mineral interests
   Developed mining properties.....   (1,571.9)   (787.6)
   Purchased undeveloped mineral interests.....   (905.5)   (453.7)
   Land and lease rights.....   (28.0)   (14.0)
   Equity investments in mining operations.....   (130.5)   (65.4)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP - Form S-4

124

   ---------   --------
Residual purchase price allocated to non-amortizable goodwill.....   $ 1,006.1   $  487.9
   =========   ========

   The purchase price for accounting purposes has been determined by using the
average price of Newmont's common stock for the two days before and the two
days after the announcement of the terms of the Transaction. Such average price
was US$19.57.

   The cash consideration offered by Newmont for the acquisition of Normandy
will be funded by Newmont drawing on an existing available revolving credit
facility. Interest expense has been recorded as if the borrowings had been
outstanding as of January 1, 2000.